## Lake Minchumina Fish & Game Advisory Committee

## MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

# Monday, November 25th, 2024 at 4:00 pm at the Lake Minchumina Community Library and by web/teleconference

The Lake Minchumina Fish and Game Advisory Committee will hold a public meeting on November 25th, 2024 at 4:00 pm at the Lake Minchumina Community Library and by web/teleconference. Please visit the Online Public Notice for more information: <a href="http://notice.alaska.gov/217406">http://notice.alaska.gov/217406</a>

### Agenda items include:

- ADFG Staff Updates
- Board of Game Proposals concerning Statewide Regulations
- Other fisheries, wildlife, and committee business as needed

Join the meeting online:

https://bit.ly/lakeminchuminaACnov25

Meeting ID: **841 4292 9768** 

*Passcode:* **99757** 

To join the meeting online go to the meeting link above or dial in by calling (669) 444-9171 OR (888) 475-4499 (Toll Free) and enter the meeting ID.

The Lake Minchumina Fish and Game Advisory Committee is a collection of community members from all user groups that come together to discuss fish and wildlife issues and recommend changes to current regulations. They also represent their community before the Board of Fisheries and Board of Game. Meeting information can be found at <a href="https://bit.lv/LakeMinchuminaAC">bit.lv/LakeMinchuminaAC</a>

#### For more information contact:

Kyle Campbell – Interior Region Coordinator Alaska Department of Fish & Game, Boards Support (907) 459-7263 | kyle.campbell@alaska.gov www.boards.adfg.alaska.gov

Posted 11/12/2024